FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-30-2002



101964234

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		i document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment Securi		
<u> </u>	Assignment	ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	License	je of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		444
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gove	<i>rnment</i> overnme <u>nt Ag</u> encies)	
	Departmental File		et File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ralph ROHLFING			09-10-2001
Name (line 2)	183		
Recond Party Name (line 1) Wolfgang SERFASS			Month Day Year 09-10-2001
			03-10-2001
Name (line 2)		V-001+	
leceiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) aqua signal Aktiengesellschaft Spez	zialleuchtenfabrik		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Biomes (III O)		1	
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12	Cormany	28307	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12	Germany State/Country	28307 Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Comestic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Oomestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton ddress (line 1) TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton ddress (line 1) TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC ddress (line 2) PO Box 567685	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton ddress (line 1) TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC ddress (line 2) PO Box 567685	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton ddress (line 1) TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC Address (line 2) PO Box 567685 Address (line 3) Atlanta GA 31156-7685	State/Country	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton Address (line 1) TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC Address (line 2) PO Box 567685 Address (line 3) Atlanta GA 31156-7685	State/Country I Address Enter for the first Rec	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 1) Von-Thunen-Strasse 12 ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) Bremen City Domestic Representative Name and Name Laurence P. Colton ddress (line 1) TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC Address (line 2) PO Box 567685 Address (line 3) Atlanta GA 31156-7685	State/Country I Address Enter for the first Rec	Zip Code	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0544

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber	770.522.9762
Name	Laurence P. Colton			
Address (line 1)	TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC			
Address (line 2)	PO Box 567685			
	Atlanta GA 31156-7685	P. M. C		
Address (line 4)				
Address (line 4)			*****	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either t	the Patent Application Number or the l	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for t	he same property).
Pa	atent Application Number(s)		Patent N	umber(s)
09/946106				
]	
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			POT [
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT		PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Number anot been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved	ı. # <u></u>	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ [40.00
Method	d of Payment: Enclo	osed 🚺 Deposit Account		
Denosi	it Account	with and food can be charged to the		
(Enter fo	or payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additiona	l fees: Ye	s No
Statement	and Signature			
T- 46	e best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information	is true and	correct and any
i O TN attac	he best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to	deposit ac	count are authorized, as
indic	ated herein.	1 00 11		
İ	Laurence P. Colton	Janua Kalo		14 November 2001
Non	ne of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Nan	lie of Lerson cigimis	<i>[</i> '		

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0545 JAN 2 3 2002 5

Assi	gnment of Rights Title and (Multiple inventors; sl	Lanterest in Invention ngle assignee)	Docket No. 14714.004US
This is an Assigni	ment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
🖾 Uni	ited States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
	eign rights, title and interest in the		
	ited States Patent Application Ser		
	Date of Execution: 10-09-2		2001
☐ Uni	ted States Provisional Patent App		2001
🗆 Uni	ted Stat 25 Patent No(s).		
☐ Inte	rnation: 11 (PCT) Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.	
☐ Oth	er (specify)		
ille of the Invent		RENFEUER, HINDERNISFEUER ODER TA	G- UND NACHTKENNZEICHEN
ventors (assigno	rs) Name	Address	
Ralph ROHLFING		Eichenstrasse 11, 28844 Weyhe, German	
Wolfgang SERFA		Hemmstrasse 414a, 28219 Bremen, Germ	
signee			
	Name	Address	
aqua signal Aktie Spezialleuchtenf	engesellschaft	Von-Thunen-Strasse 12, 28307 Bremen,	Germany

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 14714.004US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Ralph ROHLFING	Flagoh - Hobel in 109.07
Wolfgang SERFASS	Lagory Soul 16. 4.01

Page 2 of 2 |

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0547